Scarless Wound Closure by a Mussel-Inspired Poly(amidoamine)
Tissue Adhesive with Tunable Degradability
Bo Peng,†,‡,∥ Xinyi Lai,†,‡ Lei Chen,§ Xuemei Lin,†,‡ Chengxin Sun,†,‡ Lixin Liu,*,†,‡ Shaohai Qi,*,§
Yongming Chen,*,†,‡ and Kam W. Leong∥
†Center of Functional Biomaterials, School of Material Science and Engineering, and ‡Key Laboratory for Polymeric Composite and
Functional Materials of Ministry of Education, Sun Yat-sen University, Guangzhou 510275, Guangdong, China
§Department of Burns Surgery, The First Affiliated Hospital of Sun Yat-sen University, Guangzhou 510080, Guangdong, China
∥Department of Biomedical Engineering, Columbia University, New York, New York 10025, United States

Table 1. Characterization of CPAA and CPAE
polymera Mn
b Mw/Mn
b
CPAA 23 900 1.12
CPAE-1 22 200 1.16
CPAE-2 21 400 1.21
CPAE-3 29 600 1.27
aThe polymerizations were all conducted in DMSO at 50 °C for 5 d.
bMeasured by SEC using polystyrene standards for calibration.
Figure 1. 1H NMR spectra of (A) CPAA and (B) CPAE-1 in d-DMSO; (C) CPAE-2 and (D) CPAE-3 in CDCl3.
Table 2. Preparation of CPAA-ZS
polymera [CPAA]/[1,3-propane sultone] time (h)
conversion
(%)
CPAA-ZS-11 1:1 10 11
CPAA-ZS-15 1:1 20 15
CPAA-ZS-18 1:1 30 18
CPAA-ZS-21 1:1 40 21
CPAA-ZS-34 1:3 30 34
CPAA-ZS-53 1:3 40 53
aThe ring-opening reactions were all conducted in DMF at 45 °C.
ACS Omega Article
DOI: 10.1021/acsomega.7b01221
ACS Omega 2017, 2, 6053−6062